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A Message from the Acting Headteacher 

Welcome back everyone! 

We hope you all had a truly restful and relaxing Christmas break and feel 

ready for 2023. 

It has been wonderful to see the children back at school this week. Everyone 

has settled really well back into routines and we are very excited about the 

opportunities that we will be providing across the Spring term.  

Teachers have been working very hard planning our curriculum which will 

inspire and engage all of our pupils. Class Topic Webs will be sent out next 

week informing you of your child’s learning for the half term. 

As ever, we are here to support you all in any way we can so if you have any 

questions, please do not hesitate to ask. 

Wishing you all a lovely weekend. 

Miss Douch 



Half term holiday: Monday 13th February—Friday 16th February  

 

Class Assemblies—9.05am in the school hall 

Reception— Tuesday 7th March and  Tuesday 4th July  

Year 1—Tuesday 21st March  and Tuesday 27th June  

Year 2— Tuesday 28th March  

Year 3—Tuesday 7th February and Tuesday 23rd May 

Year 4—Tuesday 31st January and Tuesday 16th May 

Year 5—Tuesday 24th January and Tuesday 13th June 

 

Music Tuition  

KS2 ukulele lessons start on Monday 9th January 

KS2 recorder lessons start on Wednesday 11th January 

Reception and KS1 drumming lessons start on Thursday 12th January 

 

Trips, Visits and Workshops: 

Year 6 TFL Workshop—Wednesday 11th January 

Year 2 Trip to London Zoo — Friday 27th January 

Year 6 Trip to the Science Museum — Thursday 7th February 

Year 3 and 4  Author Visit —  Monday 30th January 

Reception, Year 1 and 2  Author  Visit  — Tuesday 31st January 

Year 5 and 6  Author Visit —  Tuesday 31st January 

Year 6 Trip to the Horniman Museum — Thursday 2nd February 

Year 3 and 4 Bikeability —  Wednesday 1st February and Thursday 2nd February (more 

information to follow) 

Year 5 and 6 Bikeability — Monday  6th February—Friday 10th February  (more 

information to follow) 

Important Dates 



PE Days 

The days for each year groups’ PE are as follows: 

Reception: Friday  

Year 1:  Tuesday and Thursday 

Year 2:  Monday and Wednesday 

Year 3:  Tuesday and Thursday  

Year 4:  Wednesday and Thursday 

Year 5:  Monday and Thursday 

Year 6:  Monday and Friday  

 

Packed Lunches 

As a Healthy School with the Healthy Schools Gold Award, we are committed to ensuring 

our children eat and drink healthily. Please support us in this by providing your child with 

a packed lunch which is balanced and nutritious.  

We suggest: 

 A drink – bottled water or diluted juice (no fizzy drinks) 

 A sandwich with an appropriate filling (not chocolate spread) OR a pasta or rice dish 

 A packet of savoury bites (baked crisps, savoury biscuits, baked bites, fruit bars) 

 A piece of fruit and pieces of vegetables - chopped 

 Dessert – small piece of cake or individual cake/yoghurt – no sweets or chocolate bars 

please. 

 No nut based products, including peanut butter and cereal bars. 

 

Children must not share their packed lunches with other children. 

Children may wish to bring in an additional snack for playtime and after-school clubs - fruit 

only please.  
 

 

 

 

 

Important Reminders 


